
A11S EB(tOLlON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PA

2. AMENDMENT MODIFICAIION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUnSITIONPURCHASE REO. NO. CFO06305 S. PROJECT NO. (Ilanppicable

M003 12/01/2005 CFO-05-304

8. ISSUED BY 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (1l cOcerthan Itemr6) CODE
CCODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cormnission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cominssion
Division of or.tracts Division of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Contract Management Branch No. 2 Contract Management Branch No. 2
Washington, :C 20555 Washington, DC 20555

E. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county. Statb and ZIP Code) (X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI ON NO.

OWUJSU & COMPANY OS. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

1900 L STREET NW 1A. MODIFICATON OF CONTROCT/OF.DER NO.

SUITE 300 MJC-09-05-304
WASHINGTON DC 200365027

10B.DATED (SEEITEMJ13)

CODE 826130791 FACILrTYCooE X 11-30-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hourand date specified for receipt of Offers nIs extended, Ejis not extended.

Off ers must acknowltdge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methDds:

(a) By completing Iteris 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (ci By separate totter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT 'O BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SFECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJEC710NOF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desiretochange an offer alreadysubmitted, such change may te made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPIIOPRIATION DATA (It requlred) 67N--15-5H1-363 L2603 252A 31X0200

FFS No.: CF006305 OBLIGATE: $126,294 (P)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS C GE OF0ER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO: (Specfy aurthorly) THECHANGESSETFORTtIWITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDEA NO. I IrrEM 1eA.

B. THE ASOVE NUMIlIERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (tuch as changes In paying ontice, appraprlallon dale. eic.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORrTY OF FAR 43.1D3(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEME1VTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X -FAR 52.212-4(c) Changes

D. OTHER (Spacly t!po of mcDdilicatlon and authorily)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor El is not, r-j Is required to sign this document andreturn 2 coplos to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMEN13MENTJMODIFICATION (OrenwIed by UCF aecilon hsadingmr IncludIng soficilaticlreonlrad subject mltter where feasible.)

SEE ATTACHED PAGES 2-3 FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

Except as provtctd herein, all lrers and condittons of Ire Ctcjment releroncer In lom DA or IOA, as herelaooro eonoaod. remains unchanged and In lul larce and effc.

tSA. NAME AND TtTLE OF S13Nn (Typo orprin) 6iA. NAiME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICEfl (Typo or pdInt

DONALD A. ICING
Brenda Owusu, Partner Contracting Officer

1GB. coNTRAcTorvoFF~O 15C. DATE SIGNED _ 6D. Un4ZSTATES OF'E"'I A5 ' 1C.D4TE SICNED

(Signnturc of person aulhorazed to sgln / (Sgnature ol Contrechna Otlcof/ e

STA t& 1g3M WvEv. 1tte3)

TEMPLATE -ADMOO1 SISP REVIEW COMPLETE Mnmoo~



;I MODIFICATION 003
PAGE 2 of 3

The purposes of this modification are to: (1) revise the name of Option Period One to 1st C)ption;

(2) revise the period of performance for the 1St Option, wherein the Option will consist of 1

three-month period and I nine-month period, with the second 9 month period being an option;

(3) exercise the 1' Option - Period One, in accordance with Section C.4 FAR Clause 52.217-9,

Opticn to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000)," thereby extending the period of

performance through February 28, 2006; and (4) increase the total amount of the contract and

the obligated amount by $126,294, from $570,060.00 to $696,354. Accordingly, the contract is

modi ed as follows:

1. Section B.3.3 is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

D.-.J
1" Option - Period 1

Item No.

1

B.3.3B

Item No.

1

Description of Services

Data Entry and Operational
Support Services
Per the SOW

IS" Option - Optional Period

Description of Services

Data Entry and Operational
Support Services
Per the SOW

QtY Unit Fixed
Unit Price

Qty Unit Fixed
Unit Price

Ai

Total

$126,294.00

Total

$378,8B:2.00

2. Section B.4, CONSIDERATION AND OLIGATION-FIRM-FIXED 
PRICE, is deleted

entirely and replaced with the following:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is $696,354. The amount presently obligated with respect

to this contract is $696,354.

3. Section B.6 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR

1987), is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

The contract shall commence on December 1, 2004 and will expire on February 28, 2006. The

term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for one (1) optional

period and an additional three (3) one-year option periods.

4. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the award date through the date of this action,

is given below:



NRC-09-05-304
MODIFICATION 003

PAGE 3 of 3

Total FY05 obligation amount:
Total FY06 obligation amount:
Total NRC obligations:

$570,060.00
$126,294.00
$696,354.00

This modification obligates FY06 funds in the amount of $126,294.00.


